 CY14B256LA
256-Kbit (32 K × 8) nvSRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-54707  Rev. *L  Revised April 25, 2020
CY14B256LA, 256-Kbit (32 K × 8) nvSRAM
Features
■ 25 ns and 45 ns access times
■ Internally organized as 32 K × 8 (CY14B256LA)

Document Number: 001-54707  Rev. *L Page 16 of 22
 CY14B256LA
Ordering Code Definitions
Truth Table For SRAM Operations
HSB must remain HIGH for SRAM operations.
Table 2.  Truth Table
CE WE OE Inputs/Outputs Mode Power
H X X High Z Deselect/power-down Standby
L H L Data out (DQ0–DQ7); Read Active
L H H High Z Output disabled Active
L L X Data in (DQ0–DQ7); Write Active
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
25 CY14B256LA-ZS25XIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II Industrial
CY14B256LA-ZS25XI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B256LA-SP25XIT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B256LA-SP25XI 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B256LA-SZ25XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC
CY14B256LA-SZ25XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC
45 CY14B256LA-SP45XIT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B256LA-SP45XI 51-85061 48-pin SSOP
CY14B256LA-SZ45XIT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC
CY14B256LA-SZ45XI 51-85127 32-pin SOIC
All the above parts are Pb-free.
Option:
T - Tape and Reel
Blank – Std.
Speed:
25 – 25 ns
Data Bus:
L – × 8
Density:
256 – 256 KbVoltage:
B – 3.0 V
Cypress
CY 14 B 256 L A - ZS 25 X I T
14 – nvSRAM
Package:
ZS - 44-pin TSOP II
45 – 45 ns
SP - 48-pin SSOP
SZ - 32-pin SOIC
Die revision:
Blank – No Rev
A – 1st Rev
Temperature:
I - Industrial (–40 to 85 °C)
Pb-free
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Document Number: 001-54707  Rev. *L Page 17 of 22
 CY14B256LA
Package Diagrams
Figure 14.  44-pin TSOP II Package Outline, 51-85087
51-85087 *E
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.